

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No. 582 of 2023

Smt. Paras Devi Rampuriya and another **Versus** Smt. Palak Lohia

21/07/2023	<p>Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>List this case on 3rd of August, 2023 for hearing on admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>