

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No.582 of 2023

Smt. Paras Devi Rampuriya and another **Versus** Smt. Palak Lohia

03.08.2023	<p>Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>It has been informed that notice issued to the respondent is still awaited.</p> <p>Post the matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p> <p>Nadim</p>