

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**W.P.(227) No. 582 of 2023**Smt. Paras Devi Rampuriya & Another **Versus** Smt. Palak Lohia

11/09/2023	<p>Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023, application for interim relief/stay.</p> <p>As an interim measure, the proceedings of Civil Suit No. B/2/2022 pending before the Additional District Judge (FTC), Rajnandgaon (C.G.) and the effect and operation of the order dated 19.06.2023 are hereby stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the last week of September, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>