

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP227 No. 582 of 2023**

Smt. Paras Devi Rampuriya **Versus** Smt. Palak Lohia

<b>29.09.2023</b>	<p>Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Bharadwaj, counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>At the request of the parties, post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>